#### 504899633 05/04/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4946377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT	05/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFARILAND, LLC
Street Address:	13386 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7237352		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

**Correspondent Name:** RHONDA J. KENYERI, PARALEGAL - PHR&D

Address Line 1: 303 PEACHTREE ST. NE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BOBBI ACCORD NOLAND SIGNATURE:** /ban/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** source=Patent 2#page1.tif source=Patent 2#page2.tif source=Patent 2#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045713 FRAME: 0621 504899633

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

May 3, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as agent ("Assignor"), does hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey to **SAFARILAND**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement dated July 27, 2012, between Assignor and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2012, at Reel 028698 Frame 0797 (as at any time amended, the "Patent Security Agreement").

Except for its release of its security interests in and liens upon the patent described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to the preceding paragraph, Assignor shall retain all of its liens upon, security interests in and claims to all other patents and patent applications and all other rights relating thereto arising under the Patent Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

5405404\_2

PATENT REEL: 045713 FRAME: 0622 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent

("Assignor")

By: Name: John M. Olsen

Title: \Senior Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Patents - Safariland - Reel 028698 Frame 0797 (Safariland)

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patents**

<u>Title</u>	Appl. No.	File Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
PROJECTILE FOR AN ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE WEAPON	11/165,421	06/22/2005	7,237,352	07/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 045713 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 05/04/2018**